U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap

2 Laps

Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump
Speed Bounce
Sitting Throw

Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U10 Boys
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap
2 Laps

Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Sitting Throw
Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Ul1 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth

Sunday 2nd February

4th  Bobbie Tomlinson
11th  Amy Briant
=16th Jessica Slater

4th  Bobbie Tomlinson
12th Jessica Slater
13th  Amy Briant

18th Evie Kirby

4th  Bobbie Tomlinson
8th  Charlotte Watts
5th  Evie Kirby

8th  Isabelle Drew

9th  Amy Briant

10th Ellena Nosworthy
1st  Ellena Nosworthy
2nd  Charlotte Watts
6th  Isabelle Drew

7th  Evie Kirby

2nd  Jessica Slater

4th  Isabelle Drew
6th  Ellena Nosworthy
2nd

6th  Herbert Beswick
7th  Sam Parsons
8th  Samuel Hinsley
12th Pierce McCourt
=4th Nicholas Ogle
2nd Ethan Thomas
8th  Herbert Beswick
11th James Male
13th  Samuel Hinsley
3rd  Nicholas Ogle
5th  Ethan Thomas
12th Pierce McCourt
1st  Herbert Beswick
2nd  Sam Parsons
3rd James Male

1st  Nicholas Ogle
4th  Ethan Thomas
5th  James Male

6th  Samuel Parsons
11th Pierce McCourt
12th  Samuel Hinsley
1st

=4th Isabella Trowell
8th  Chloe Bell
9th  Erin Jones

16.2s
17.2s
17.8s
14.8s
15.5s
15.6s
16.5s
29.8s
30.4s
35cm
1.57m
1.56m
1.52m
56

52
4.75m
3.50m
11.00m
8.50m
7.50m
92.3s

17.1s
17.3s
17.3s
19.1s
14.2s
28.5s
31.4s
32.5s
34.5s
41cm
1.61m
1.23m
46

45

45
6.50m
14.50m
13.25m
11.50m
6.25m
6.25m
93.3s

31.1s
33.0s
33.6s

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

NCR

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd

Teams After 3 Meetings

Team
North Devon
Newton Abbot
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
268
230
200

Teams After 3 Meetings

Team
Erme Valley
Torbay
Plymouth

Club Pts.
263
238
152

Teams After 3 Meetings

Team
Newton Abbot
Torbay

Club Pts.
315
220



2 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce

Sitting Throw

Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Ul1l Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps
Vertical Jump

S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce

Sitting Throw
Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U13 Girls

2 Lap Hurdles
2 Laps

6 Laps
Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

S. Triple Jump

10th Zara Legg

5th  Chloe Bell

=6th Zara Legg

9th  Isla Robinson
=6th Erin Jones

10th Charlotte Faircloth
5th  Isla Hurst

1st  Isabella Trowell
3rd  Chloe Bell

4th  Isabella Trowell
5th  Erin Jones

6th  Zara Legg

8th  Isla Robinson

1st  Isla Hurst

3rd  Charlotte Faircloth
5th  Isla Robinson
10th Isla Hurst

11th Charlotte Faircloth
2nd

4th  Alfie Lowe

2nd Sam Rich

10th Oban Robinson
2nd  Callum Williams
3rd  Finlay Bechley
2nd  Finlay Bechley
6th  Oban Robinson
2nd  Finlay Bechley
1st  Sam Rich

2nd  Alfie Lowe

1st  Oban Robinson

2nd Sam Rich
5th  Alfie Lowe
2nd

4th  Rose Bruynseels
7th  Olivia Cronin
9th  Libby Kirby

10th Holly Dingley
12th  Chloe Jones
=3rd Isabelle Firth
10th Rose Bruynseels
=12th Aimee Miller

3rd Isabelle Firth
5th  Bella May

5th  Holly Dingley
2nd  Rose Bruynseels
5th  Olivia Cronin
6th  Bella May

2nd  Isabelle Firth
3rd  Olivia Cronin
9th  Libby Kirby

11th  Chloe Jones

33.6s
29.0s
29.7s
30.1s
39cm
23cm
1.54m
5.58m
4.45m
52

50

49

47
5.25m
4.50m
11.00m
5.75m
4.25m
88.0s

31.0s
27.0s
30.9s
61.0s
62.4s
42cm
32cm
5.10m
60

58
6.50m
16.00m
13.00m
86.3s

30.3s
30.7s
33.1s
33.3s
34.2s
27.0s
27.6s
28.1s
94.5s
100.6s
37cm
2.05m
1.94m
1.92m
5.73m
5.66m
5.10m
4.69m

3rd Erme Valley

207

Teams After 3 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
ist Erme Valley 340
2nd Newton Abbot 266
NCR 3rd Dartmouth 142
=CR
Teams After 3 Meetings
Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Erme Valley 314
2nd Tavistock 269
3rd Plymouth 256



Speed Bounce

Shot Putt
Obstacle Relay

U13 Boys

2 Lap Hurdles
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

U15 Girls

6 Laps

High Jump

S. Triple Jump

U15 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
6 Laps
S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump

Shot Putt
3 x 2 Lap Relay

12th
2nd
3rd
7th
1st

5th
4th
6th
7th
4th
5th

3rd
1st
1st

4th
5th
7th
8th
=4th
7th
4th
5th
7th
2nd
2nd
2nd

Holly Dingley
Bella May
Libby Kirby
Chloe Jones

Edward Watts
Daniel Shearn
Daniel Shearn
Edward Watts
Daniel Shearn
Edward Watts

Ella Isaias
Ella Isaias
Ella Isaias

Tom McDowall
Kian Stanley
Will Rich

Tom McDowall
Will Rich

Tom McDowall
Will Rich

Kian Stanley
Andreas Isaias
Andreas Isaias
Andreas Isaias

4.59m

81

80

3.68m

85.2s

33.6s Pos.

44cm 1st

1.82m 2nd

1.72m 3rd

74 5th

72

94.1s Pos.

1.50m 1st

7.07m 2nd
3rd
5th

32.1s Pos.

25.5s 1st

26.0s 2nd

26.8s 3rd

92.4s

96.9s

2.21m

2.16m

1.94m

6.49m

5.23m

78.2s NCR

Overall Positions After 3 Meetings

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Erme Valley
Torbay
Plymouth
Newton Abbot
North Devon
Tavistock
Exeter
Dartmouth
South Devon

1625
1388
1385
1024

958
679
540
469
425

Teams After 3 Meetings

Team
Plymouth
Torbay
Dartmouth
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
262
184
135
76

Teams After 3 Meetings

Team
Torbay
Plymouth
Exeter
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
285
265
212
70

Teams After 3 Meetings

Team
North Devon
Tavistock
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
234
185
155



