<u>Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth</u> <u>Sunday 2nd February</u>

U10 Girls 1 Lap Hurdles 1 Lap 2 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Sitting Throw Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay	4th 11th =16tl 4th 12th 13th 18th 4th 8th 5th 9th 10th 1st 2nd 6th 7th 2nd 4th 6th 2nd	Bobbie Tomlinson Amy Briant Dessica Slater Bobbie Tomlinson Jessica Slater Amy Briant Evie Kirby Bobbie Tomlinson Charlotte Watts Evie Kirby Isabelle Drew Amy Briant Ellena Nosworthy Ellena Nosworthy Charlotte Watts Isabelle Drew Evie Kirby Jessica Slater Isabelle Drew Ellena Nosworthy	16.2s 17.2s 17.8s 14.8s 15.5s 15.6s 16.5s 29.8s 30.4s 35cm 1.57m 1.56m 1.52m 56 52 4.75m 3.50m 11.00m 8.50m 7.50m 92.3s	NCR	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd 3rd	Teams After 3 Mee Team North Devon Newton Abbot Erme Valley	etings Club Pts. 268 230 200	
U10 Boys						Teams After 3 Mee	_	
1 Lap 2 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Sitting Throw Soft Javelin	6th 7th 8th 12th =4th 2nd 8th 11th 13th 3rd 5th 12th 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 4th 5th 6th 11th 12th 1st	Herbert Beswick Sam Parsons Samuel Hinsley Pierce McCourt Nicholas Ogle Ethan Thomas Herbert Beswick James Male Samuel Hinsley Nicholas Ogle Ethan Thomas Pierce McCourt Herbert Beswick Sam Parsons James Male Nicholas Ogle Ethan Thomas James Male Nicholas Ogle Ethan Thomas James Male Samuel Parsons Pierce McCourt Samuel Hinsley	17.1s 17.3s 17.3s 19.1s 14.2s 28.5s 31.4s 32.5s 34.5s 41cm 1.61m 1.23m 46 45 45 6.50m 14.50m 13.25m 11.50m 6.25m 6.25m 93.3s		Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Team Erme Valley Torbay Plymouth	218 238 152	
U11 Girls						Teams After 3 Meetings		
2 Lap Hurdles	=4th 8th 9th	Isabella Trowell Chloe Bell Erin Jones	31.1s 33.0s 33.6s		Pos. 1st 2nd	<u>Team</u> Newton Abbot Torbay	220	

2 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce Sitting Throw Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay	10th 5th =6th 9th =6th 10th 5th 1st 3rd 4th 5th 6th 8th 1st 3rd 5th 10th 11th 2nd	Isla Robinson	33.6s 29.0s 29.7s 30.1s 39cm 23cm 1.54m 5.58m 4.45m 52 50 49 47 5.25m 4.50m 11.00m 5.75m 4.25m 88.0s		3rd	Erme Valley	207
U11 Boys	4th	Alfia Lawa	21.00		_	Teams After 3 Mee	
2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps	2nd	Alfie Lowe Sam Rich	31.0s 27.0s		Pos. 1st	<u>Team</u> Erme Valley	<u>Club Pts.</u> 340
4 Laps	10th 2nd	Oban Robinson Callum Williams	30.9s 61.0s	NCR	2nd 3rd	Newton Abbot Dartmouth	266 142
Vertical Jump	3rd 2nd 6th	Finlay Bechley Finlay Bechley Oban Robinson	62.4s 42cm 32cm				
S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce	2nd 1st 2nd	Finlay Bechley Sam Rich Alfie Lowe	5.10m 60 58	=CR			
Sitting Throw	1st	Oban Robinson	6.50m				
Soft Javelin	2nd 5th	Sam Rich Alfie Lowe	16.00m 13.00m				
Obstacle Relay	2nd		86.3s				
U13 Girls						Teams After 3 Mee	etings
2 Lap Hurdles	4th 7th	Rose Bruynseels Olivia Cronin	30.3s 30.7s		<u>Pos.</u> 1st	<u>Team</u> Erme Valley	<u>Club Pts.</u> 314
	9th	Libby Kirby	33.1s		2nd	Tavistock	269
	10th 12th	Holly Dingley Chloe Jones	33.3s 34.2s		3rd	Plymouth	256
2 Laps	=3rd 10th	Isabelle Firth Rose Bruynseels	27.0s 27.6s				
		n Aimee Miller	27.0s 28.1s				
6 Laps	3rd 5th	Isabelle Firth Bella May	94.5s 100.6s				
Vertical Jump	5th	Holly Dingley	37cm				
S. Long Jump	2nd 5th	Rose Bruynseels Olivia Cronin	2.05m				
	5th 6th	Bella May	1.94m 1.92m				
S. Triple Jump	2nd	Isabelle Firth	5.73m				
	3rd 9th	Olivia Cronin Libby Kirby	5.66m 5.10m				
	11th	Chloe Jones	4.69m				

Speed Bounce Shot Putt Obstacle Relay	12th 2nd 3rd 7th 1st	Holly Dingley Bella May Libby Kirby Chloe Jones	4.59m 81 80 3.68m 85.2s				
U13 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce	5th 4th 6th 7th 4th 5th	Edward Watts Daniel Shearn Daniel Shearn Edward Watts Daniel Shearn Edward Watts	33.6s 44cm 1.82m 1.72m 74 72		Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	Teams After 3 Mee Team Plymouth Torbay Dartmouth Erme Valley	etings Club Pts. 262 184 135 76
U15 Girls 6 Laps High Jump S. Triple Jump	3rd 1st 1st	Ella Isaias Ella Isaias Ella Isaias	94.1s 1.50m 7.07m		Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	Teams After 3 Mee Team Torbay Plymouth Exeter Erme Valley	etings Club Pts. 285 265 212 70
U15 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 6 Laps S. Long Jump S. Triple Jump	4th 5th 7th 8th =4th 7th 4th 5th 7th 2nd	Tom McDowall Kian Stanley Will Rich Tom McDowall Will Rich Tom McDowall Will Rich Kian Stanley Andreas Isaias Andreas Isaias	32.1s 25.5s 26.0s 26.8s 92.4s 96.9s 2.21m 2.16m 1.94m 6.49m		Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Teams After 3 Mee Team North Devon Tavistock Erme Valley	etings Club Pts. 234 185 155
Shot Putt 3 x 2 Lap Relay	2nd 2nd	Andreas Isaias	5.23m 78.2s	NCR			

Overall Positions After 3 Meetings

1st	Erme Valley	1625
2nd	Torbay	1388
3rd	Plymouth	1385
4th	Newton Abbot	1024
5th	North Devon	958
6th	Tavistock	679
7th	Exeter	540
8th	Dartmouth	469
9th	South Devon	425